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DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION (VENUE) TV TIME (CT)
Feb. 17 Friday vs. Valparaiso Corpus Christi, Texas (Whataburger Field) FloBaseball 3 p.m.
Feb. 18 Saturday vs. Valparaiso Corpus Christi, Texas (Whataburger Field) FloBaseball 1 p.m.
Feb. 19 Sunday vs. Valparaiso Corpus Christi, Texas (Whataburger Field) FloBaseball 12 p.m.
Feb. 24 Friday vs. Oakland Cleburne, Texas (The Depot at Cleburne Station) 3 p.m.
Feb. 25 Saturday vs. Oakland Cleburne, Texas (The Depot at Cleburne Station) 2 p.m.
Feb. 26 Sunday vs. Oakland Cleburne, Texas (The Depot at Cleburne Station) 1 p.m.
Feb. 27 Monday vs. Oakland Cleburne, Texas (The Depot at Cleburne Station) 1 p.m.
March 3 Friday at Belmont Nashville, Tenn. (E.S. Rose Park) 4 p.m.
March 4 Saturday at Belmont Nashville, Tenn. (E.S. Rose Park) 2 p.m.
March 5 Sunday at Belmont Nashville, Tenn. (E.S. Rose Park) 11 a.m.
March 8 Wednesday WICHITA STATE Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 3 p.m.
FIRST PITCH INVITATIONAL
March 10 Friday vs. Western Carolina Greenville, S.C. (Fluor Field) YouTube 5 p.m./6 p.m. ET
March 11 Saturday vs. Michigan State Greenville, S.C. (Fluor Field) YouTube 1 p.m./2 p.m. ET
March 12 Sunday vs. Michigan State Greenville, S.C. (Fluor Field) YouTube 11 a.m./12 p.m. ET
March 14 Tuesday at Charleston Southern Charleston, S.C. (Nielsen Field @ CSU Ballpark) 4 p.m./5 p.m. ET
March 15 Wednesday at Charleston Southern Charleston, S.C. (Nielsen Field @ CSU Ballpark) ESPN+ 4 p.m./5 p.m. ET
March 17 Friday at The Citadel Charleston, S.C. (Joseph P. Riley, Jr. Park) ESPN+ 4 p.m./5 p.m. ET
March 18 Saturday at The Citadel Charleston, S.C. (Joseph P. Riley, Jr. Park) ESPN+ 1 p.m./2 p.m. ET
March 19 Sunday at The Citadel Charleston, S.C. (Joseph P. Riley, Jr. Park) ESPN+ 11 a.m./12 p.m. ET
March 22 Wednesday vs. Missouri Kansas City, Mo. (Kauffman Stadium) 6 p.m.
March 24 Friday at TCU* Fort Worth, Texas (Lupton Stadium) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6:30 p.m.
March 25 Saturday at TCU* Fort Worth, Texas (Lupton Stadium) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
March 26 Sunday at TCU* Fort Worth, Texas (Lupton Stadium) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 1 p.m.
March 29 Wednesday CREIGHTON Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
March 31 Friday BAYLOR* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 1 Saturday BAYLOR* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
April 2 Sunday BAYLOR* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 1 p.m.
April 4 Tuesday MISSOURI STATE Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 3 p.m.
April 7 Friday at West Virginia* Morgantown, W.Va. (Wagener Field at Monongalia County Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 5:30 p.m./6:30 p.m. ET
April 8 Saturday at West Virginia* Morgantown, W.Va. (Wagener Field at Monongalia County Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 3 p.m./4 p.m. ET
April 9 Sunday at West Virginia* Morgantown, W.Va. (Wagener Field at Monongalia County Ballpark) ESPNU 2 p.m./3 p.m. ET
April 11 Tuesday vs. Texas Southern Kansas City, Kan. (Legends Field) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 12 Wednesday TEXAS SOUTHERN Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 3 p.m.
April 14 Friday KANSAS STATE* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 15 Saturday KANSAS STATE* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
April 16 Sunday KANSAS STATE* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 1 p.m.
April 18 Tuesday AIR FORCE Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 19 Wednesday AIR FORCE Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 3 p.m.
April 21 Friday OKLAHOMA STATE* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 22 Saturday OKLAHOMA STATE* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
April 23 Sunday OKLAHOMA STATE* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 1 p.m.
April 26 Wednesday at Wichita State Wichita, Kan. (Eck Stadium) ESPN+ 6 p.m.
April 28 Friday at Oklahoma* Norman, Okla. (L. Dale Mitchell Park) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6:30 p.m.
April 29 Saturday at Oklahoma* Norman, Okla. (L. Dale Mitchell Park) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6:30 p.m.
April 30 Sunday at Oklahoma* Norman, Okla. (L. Dale Mitchell Park) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
May 2 Tuesday at Missouri Columbia, Mo. (Taylor Stadium) SEC Network 6 p.m.
May 5 Friday TEXAS* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6 p.m.
May 6 Saturday TEXAS* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
May 7 Sunday TEXAS* Lawrence, Kan. (Hoglund Ballpark) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 1 p.m.
May 11 Thursday at Samford Birmingham, Ala. (Joe Lee Griffin Field) ESPN+ 4 p.m.
May 12 Friday at Samford Birmingham, Ala. (Joe Lee Griffin Field) ESPN+ 4 p.m.
May 13 Saturday at Samford Birmingham, Ala. (Joe Lee Griffin Field) ESPN+ 12 p.m.
May 18 Thursday at Texas Tech* Lubbock, Texas (Dan Law Field at Rip Griffin Park) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6:30 p.m.
May 19 Friday at Texas Tech* Lubbock, Texas (Dan Law Field at Rip Griffin Park) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 6:30 p.m.
May 20 Saturday at Texas Tech* Lubbock, Texas (Dan Law Field at Rip Griffin Park) Big 12 Now on ESPN+ 2 p.m.
*Big 12 Conference game. Home games in ALL CAPS and BOLD.

PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP
May 24-28 Wednesday-Sunday TBD Arlington, Texas (Globe Life Field)
NCAA REGIONAL
June 2-5 Friday-Monday TBD Campus Sites
NCAA SUPER REGIONAL
June 9-12 Friday-Monday TBD Campus Sites
NCAA COLLEGE WORLD SERIES
June 16-26 Friday-Monday TBD Omaha, Neb. (Charles Schwab Field Omaha)


